

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA CONTRACT

Kind of Work	HMA Pavement Rout and Seal		117 11			
Project No.	HMA Rout and Seal 2018	County	Woodbury			
	S AGREEMENT made and entered by and between		County, Iowa, by its Board			
members: Rock	y De Witt, Matthew Ung, Jeremy Taylor, Marty Pottebau	m and Keith Radig, Contract	ng Authority, and Sioux C	ommercial Sweeping Siou	ıx Center, IA,	
Contractor.						
WIT	NESSETH: That the Contractor, for and in consideration	of				
Thirty	Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100		(\$39,700.00)			
payable as set fo	orth in the specifications constituting a part of this contract	et, hereby agrees to construct	in accordance with the plan	ns and specifications there	fore, and in the	
	ated in the notice to bidders, the various items of work as					
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	
	IIMA Dantari I Saal 2019 Garant					
1.	HMA Rout and Seal 2018 Group 1 Rout and Seal HMA Pavement	35,000 L.F.	\$ 1.0	2 \$	35,700.00	
2.	Mobilization	1 L.S.	2,000.0		2,000.00	
3.	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	2,000.0	0	2,000.00	
	TOTAL DID				620 700 00	
	TOTAL BID				\$39,700.00	
	in consideration of the foregoing, the Contracting Author the amounts set forth, subject to the conditions as set forth		Contractor, promptly and a	ccording to the requirement	nts of the	
That	it is mutually understood and agreed by the parties hereto	that the notice to bidders, th	e proposal, the specificatio	ns for Project No. <u>HMA</u>	Rout and Seal 2018	
in Woo	dbury County, Iowa, the within contract, the	e contractor's bond, and the g	eneral and detailed plans a	re and constitute the basis	of contract between	
the parties heret	0.					
That	it is further understood and agreed by the parties of this contract t	hat the above work shall be comn	nenced and completed on or be	fore:		
	nate Starting Date Specified Starting Date		e Start Date	Number of Working	Days	
Sep	+13	Octo	bber 15, 2018	20		
,						
	time is the essence of this contract and that said contract					
It is	further understood that the Contractor consents to the juri	sdiction of the courts of Iowa	to hear, determine, and ren	nder judgment as to any co	ontroversy arising	
hereunder.						
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their har	nds for the purposes herein ex	pressed to this and three or	ther instruments of like ter	nor, as the	
	day of	, 20	>//			
Approved:			1/1/1/	rd./		
14.6	hiles	Ru	198011	WH .		
Contr	actor: Sioux Commercial Sweeping	3	ontracting Authority: W	oodbury County Board	l Chairperson	
9/	0/10	Det	9/11/19			
Date	19	Date	// // 0			